

CITY OF MERCED

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-134	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Consent Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/11/2017		In control:	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency		
On agenda:	3/20/2017		Final action:	3/20/2017		
Title:	SUBJECT: Appropriation of Funds for the Police Headquarters Site #2 Project 116040					
	REPORT IN BRIEF Transfers a total of \$30,000 in funds for consultant services, including environmental consultation and appraisal services to proceed with entitlement modifications and valuation services for the property located at 669 E. Yosemite Avenue. RECOMMENDATION City Council - Adopt a motion transferring \$15,000 from Fund 047 Facilities-Police (City) and \$15,000 from Fund 057 Facilities - Police (Developer) to Fund 449 Public Safety CIP and appropriating the same to 449-1001-627.65-00 Project 116040 Police Headquarters #2.					
Sponsors:			,			
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2017	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency	approved	Pass